

S.No.172

Supp. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) 3245/2025**

**ADVOCATE ABDUL BASIT BHAT**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Present in person

**Vs.**

**DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION SHOPIAN**  
**TH. CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER**  
**AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

**Through:**

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22-12-2025**

1. Court time is over.
2. List tomorrow i.e., 23.12.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**22-12-2025**

*Mubashir*