

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM (1966/2026)
IN WP(C) 3245/2025
CM(8716/2025)

ADVOCATE ABDUL BASIT BHAT. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION SHOPIAN ...Respondent(s)
TH. CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER
& OTHERS.

Through: Mr. Mohammad Mubashir Gattoo, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

17.04.2026

CM (1966/2026):

01. The application for the reasons stated therein and in view of urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the applicants/respondents, is allowed and the date fixed in the main case is preponed to 22nd April, 2026.

02. CM is accordingly *disposed of*.

03. List the main case on 22nd April, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

17.04.2026

"HAMID"