

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 3245/2025
CM(8716/2025)**

Advocate Abdul Basit Bhat

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.

V/s

District Bar Association & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Mohammad Mubashir Gattoo, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)
19.05.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the subject matter of the present petition pertains to the election of the District Bar Association, Shopian, which requires an urgent hearing.

List for consideration on **30th of May, 2026**, higher up, in the cause list.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
May 19th, 2026
"Shoaib javid"